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by Frank W alton

With a sparkling two over par 73 

featured by three birdies, Harry 

Robello outclassed the field in the 

Outrigger Fall Golf Tournament at 

Olomana on Tuesday September 6.

Tied at 80 for second place were 

Dick Rowe, winner of the Spring 

Tournament, and Henry Stotsen- 

berg.

Anita Fleischaker shot a steady 

101 to annex the Ladies title, with 

Ann Chapman second at 104. Ladies 

low net went to Roma Rowe with 

106-37-69.

Mens’ Class A Low Net was won 

by Dick Rowe with 80-15-65.

Longest drive honors went to 

Henry Stotsenberg and Delta Helbig, 

while Bill Capp was Closest to the 

Pin.

Thirty-four players participated in 

the outing which was held under 

cloudless blue skies.

Club Cham p H a rry  Robello w ith Ladies Th ird  Place W inner, 
Delta H elbig

C o m p l e t e  r e s u l t s  o f  t h e  

Tournament follow:

LADIES:
Anita Fleischaker 
Ann Chapm an 
Roma Rowe 
Delta Helbig 
Ruth U p degrove

LONGEST D R IVE-LA D IES :
Delta Helbig

HIGH GROSS:
Ruth U p degrove

CLASS B-MEN:
Bill Smith 
Tom  Chapm an 
Pat Olds 
Bob Peterson 
H e rb  Clark 
Mai Peters 
Red B erglund

G ross Net
101 74
104
106
114
131

78
69
85
87

G ross Net
86 67 
88 69 

73
73
74
74
75

94
97
94
96
96

E ric  Em berson and Hal M eh lb erg  (l/r, seated) with Ja ck
M cG u ire  and Ted Crocker

Tournam ent re su lts, cont.: Gross Net
Bill Brand 98 76
Alex W ilson 99 76
Ja ck  G. M cG uire 102 78
Eric Em berson 104 80

CLASS A-M EN: G ross Net
H a rry  Robello 73 64
H e n ry  Stotsenberg 80 72
Dick Rowe 80 65
Bill Capp 82 71
W alt Fleischaker 84 69
Roy K esner 87 75
Vic H a w th orn e 87 71
Gil Tem pleton 88 76
Jim  Flem ing 88 75
Art Em anuel 89 76
Hal M ehlberg 91 76

CLASS C-MEN: Gross Net
Ed G retch en 96 68
H M Ta ylo r 100 73
Paul Slater 103 77
Gene Long 123 77
A d n e y Smith 106 78
Ted C rocker 109 78
Jake U p degrove 116 80

LONGEST D RIVE MEN:
H e n ry  S totsenberg

CLOSEST TO THE PIN
Bill Capp

Second Place low gross and longest d rive  w in n e r H e n ry 
Stotsenberg (seated), with Roy Kesner, Alex W ilson and 
his guest, Gil Tem pleton

Tennis Love-Ins
by Joh n M ichalski

The OCC Tennis Team lost its City 

League opener 2:3 to the Kilauea 

Racquet Club. Our winners included 

Dennis Berg, Sparky Petre and |ane 

Affleck. On September 18, OCC 

plays the Warped Racquets: on 

September 25, ATTI; on October 2, 

the Racueteers: on October 19, 

Frayed Gut; on October 16, the 

Waikiki Rockets: and on October 23, 

TJFF (Tennis Just for Fun).

To further enhance OCC tennis we 

will publish in the next issue our 

OCC tennis rankings on a ladder and 

encourage those who want to ascend 

the rankings ladder to challenge 

those above them to a best of 2 out of 

3 sets playeci without the “Add- 

point."

The OCC Club Championships will 

probably be held in November or 

early December. Watch the Tennis 

Bulletin Board for details.

Sydnee Arth is working on a 

package tennis deal at Wailea for 

interested members, and Barbara 

Norfleet is planning the fall tennis 

fashion show.

Hot foursom e (l/r): Pat Olds, 3rd, Class B low net, Red 
Berglund; Bill Capp, 3rd place, low gross and closest to 
pin, and Bob Peterson.

O

The O CC ’s 

ROLLICKING 

ROBUST 

ANNUAL

Oktoberfest
will be celebrated 

on Friday, October 21 

Don’t miss it!
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