darry Robello takes Outrigger Fall Golf

by Frank Walton

With a sparkling two over par 73 featured by three birdies, Harry Robello outclassed the field in the Outrigger Fall Golf Tournament at Olomana on Tuesday September 6.

Tied at 80 for second place were Dick Rowe, winner of the Spring Tournament, and Henry Stotsenberg.

Anita Fleischaker shot a steady 101 to annex the Ladies title, with Ann Chapman second at 104. Ladies low net went to Roma Rowe with 106-37-69.

Mens' Class A Low Net was won by Dick Rowe with 80-15-65.

Longest drive honors went to Henry Stotsenberg and Delta Helbig, while Bill Capp was Closest to the Pin.

Thirty-four players participated in the outing which was held under cloudless blue skies.



Club Champ Harry Robello with Ladies Third Place Winner, Delta Helbig

Complete results of the Tournament follow:

LADIES:	Gross	Net
Anita Fleischaker	101	74
Ann Chapman	104	78
Roma Rowe	106	69
Delta Helbig	114	85
Ruth Updegrove	131	87

LONGEST DRIVE-LADIES:

Delta Helbig

HIGH GROSS:

Ruth Updegrove

CLASS B-MEN:	Gross	Net
Bill Smith	86	67
Tom Chapman	88	69
Pat Olds	94	73
Bob Peterson	97	73
Herb Clark	94	74
Mal Peters	96	74
Red Berglund	96	75



Eric Emberson and Hal Mehlberg (I/r, seated) with Jack McGuire and Ted Crocker

Tournament results, cont.:	Gross	Net
Bill Brand	98	76
Alex Wilson	99	76
Jack G. McGuire	102	78
Eric Emberson	104	80
CLASS A-MEN:	Gross	Net
Harry Robello	73	64
Henry Stotsenberg	80	72
Dick Rowe	80	65
Bill Capp	82	71
Walt Fleischaker	84	69
Roy Kesner	87	75
Vic Hawthorne	87	71
Gil Templeton	88	76
Jim Fleming	88	75
Art Emanuel	89	76
Hal Mehlberg	91	76
CLASS C-MEN:	Gross	Net
Ed Gretchen	96	68
H. M. Taylor	100	73
Paul Slater	103	77
Gene Long	123	77
Adney Smith	106	78
Ted Crocker	109	78
Jake Updegrove	116	80
LONGECT DRIVE MEN.		

LONGEST DRIVE-MEN: Henry Stotsenberg

....,

CLOSEST TO THE PIN:

Bill Capp



Second Place low gross and longest drive winner Henry Stotsenberg (seated), with Roy Kesner, Alex Wilson and his guest, Gil Templeton

